Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|--|---------------------------|-------|------------------|----------------|---------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | | ASSIGNMENT | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA | | | | | |
| | | | ame | Execution Date | |
| ACE LAB., INC. | | | | 10/23/2007 | |
| KANG HO AHN | | | | 10/23/2007 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA | | | | | |
| Name: | LADAS DOMAINS LLC | | | | |
| Street Address: | 224 South Michigan Avenue | | | | |
| City: | Chicago | | | | |
| State/Country: | ILLINOIS | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 60604 | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 | | | | | |
| Property Type | | | Number | | 6 |
| Patent Number: 64717 | | 64717 | 53 | | 6471753 |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA | | | | | |
| Fax Number: (212)246-8959 | | | | | \$40.00 |
| | | | | | |
| Phone:212-708-1870Email:lbryer@ladas.com | | | | | |
| Correspondent Name: Ladas & Parry LLP | | | | | |
| Address Line 1: 26 West 61st Street | | | | | |
| Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10023 | | | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | | NPA 060178:753 | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | | Lanning G. Bryer | | |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=Patent Assignment ACE LAB., INC. and KANG HO AHN#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment ACE LAB., INC. and KANG HO AHN#page2.tif | | | | | |

EXHIBIT B

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT

104-15, Never, -Dong, WHEREAS, ACE LAB., INC., a Korean company, located at Yugung - Ku Taison, 305-380. <u>Republic of Korea</u> and KANG HO AHN, a Korean citizen, residing at 102-154, John Apt., Edon-Dong, <u>Yongsan-Fu</u>, (hereinafter collectively the "ASSIGNORS") are the 412 Second, proprietors of the following patent in the United States of America: Republic of Korea.

PATENT NO. 6,471,753 – DEVICE FOR COLLECTING DUST USING HIGHLY CHARGED HYPERFINE LIQUID DROPLETS

AND WHEREAS, LADAS DOMAINS LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, located at 224 South Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60604 (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the ASSIGNORS in and to the aforesaid Patent,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of U.S. \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, affiliates and assigns, absolutely all its right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Patent including all emoluments, advantages, profits and benefits accruing or belonging thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNORS have executed this document this 27th day of October, 2007

ACE LAB., IN By: Change Name: Resident KIM Title:

KANG HO AHN Kang lo Chr

7

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNEE has executed this document this 24 day of Ochsel, 2007

8

LADAS DOMAINS LLC

B Name: Dennis S. Title: President S.Prall

PATENT REEL: 020174 FRAME: 0427

RECORDED: 11/30/2007